LAUREL PARK - December 13, 2025 - Race 5

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

(PLUS UP TO 15% MBF) FOR TWO YEAR OLDS. Weight, 122 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since October 13

Allowed 3 Ibs. Claiming Price $40,000, if for $32,000, allowed 4 Ibs. (Races Where Entered For $30,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances) Which have not been permitted Lasix within 48 hours of Post Time. Claiming Price: $40,000 - $32,000
Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Top Line Growth - 1:34.07 - June 8, 2019)

Purse: $45,300
Includes: $500 Starters Bonus

Includes: $4,800 MBF - Maryland Bred Fund

Available Money: $45,300

Value of Race: $45,300 1st $27,600, 2nd $9,200, 3rd $4,000, 4th $2,000, 5th $1,200, 6th $800, 7th $500

Weather: Cloudy, 42° Track: Fast

Off at: 1:57 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

6Dec25 SLRL’
23Nov25 3LRL®
28Nov25 °LRL!
9Nov25 2LRL®
21Nov25 “LRL®
100ct25 ?LRL?
9Nov25 2LRL?

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

3 Our Day Will Come (Lopez, Carlos)
Golden Sand (Cruz, Angel)
Palacios (Rocco, Jr., Joseph)

Feels So Right (Hazlewood, Yedsit)
Dancing Denae (Hernandez, Jorge)
Mister Roscoe (Briceno, Jean)
Fowl Mouth (Kocakaya, Gokhan)

~N OO A

Fractional Times: 24.69 4850 1:14.78 1:27.81

Split Times:

(23:81) (26:28) (13:03)

Wgt MIE PP

120 b
118 bf
119 b
114 b
119 bf
119 b
119 f

Final Time: 1:41.41
(13:60)

Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Ponder Hill, Inc.

Owner: Ulman, Louis J. and Vieser II, Walter

Trainer: Capuano, Phillip

Claiming Prices:

3
1
4
6
2
5
7

Start 1/4 1/2

2 52112 52112
6 22 1/2 31

7 4 6%

1 112 1112
4 7 7

5 4Head 4Head
3 33 2!

Dancing Denae: $40,000; 5 - Mister Roscoe: $40,000; 7 - Fowl Mouth: $40,000;

Total WPS Pool: $79,121

3/4
21 1/2
31/2
6Head
1Head

7
5Head
41/2

Str

41 12
31 12
52 12

7

TR
Video Race Replay

Fin Odds
134 4.40
284 340
3412 5.50
434 3.50
59 1/4 8.40
6314 1220
7 2.90*

3 - Our Day Will Come: $40,000; 1 - Golden Sand: $32,000; 4 - Palacios: $40,000; 6 - Feels So Right: $40,000; 2 -

Our Day Will Come, Chestnut Colt, by St Patrick's Day out of Defoe Street, by Street Sense. Foaled Apr 24, 2023 in Maryland.

Comments

rated inside,angl,drvn
rail,angl 4w 1/8,rally
bobble start,willing
near rail, weakened
weakened inside
4-5wd, tired
chased,3w,gave way

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
3 Our Day Will Come 10.80 5.20 3.20  $1.00 Exacta 3-1 24.50 79,875
1  Golden Sand 4.80 2.80  $1.00 Trifecta 3-1-4 141.20 42,410
4  Palacios 3.60  $1.00 Superfecta 3-1-4-6 587.60 26,268
$0.50 Pick 3 1/6-4-3 (3 correct) 33.60 6,027
$0.50 Pick 4 2-1/6-4-3 (4 correct) 746.25 12,061
$0.50 Pick 5 2-2-1/6-4-3 (5 correct) 2,708.25 33,858
$1.00 Daily Double 4-3 41.10 4,894
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
3 OurDayWill Come 2 50 5212 oHead 43 134
1 Golden Sand 6 2172 3Lz 312 28 23/4
4 Palacios 7 6812 & 6234 4812 g7
6 Feels So Right 1 1172 112 qHead 35 41112
2 Dancing Denae 4 712172 7° 7234 58 51214
5  Mister Roscoe 5 48 4212 g212 glol2 21172
7 Fowl Mouth 3 3® 212 42 714v2 q2434
Trainers: 3 - Capuano, Phillip; 1 - Gonzalez, Claudio; 4 - Salzman, Jr., John; 6 - Smith, Hamilton; 2 - Corrales, Jose; 5 - Corrales, Jose; 7 - McMahon,
Hugh
Owners: 3 - Ulman, Louis J. and Vieser Il, Walter; 1 - Curio Racing Group and Bayne, Jr., William B.; 4 - Gracie Mae Stables; 6 -Hamilton A. Smith; 2 -

Corrales Racing LLC; 5 - Barak Farm and Dino's Thoroughbreds LLC; 7 -Larry E. Rabold;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

OUR DAY WILL COME , patiently rated inside horses down the backstretch and on the turn, moved to the three path at the head of the stretch, gained the
lead outside FEELS SO RIGHT in upper stretch, opened up in mid stretch and had enough late to hold on. GOLDEN SAND , a forward factor along the
inner rail, angled to the four path in mid stretch and rallied late. PALACIOS bobbled slightly at the start, stalked the pace behind horses around the turn, was
taken to the four path near the quarter pole and finished willingly. FEELS SO RIGHT set the pace slightly off the rail, lost the lead in upper stretch and
weakened. DANCING DENAE lacked speed, saved ground on the turn, remained inside horses in the stretch and weakened. MISTER ROSCOE advanced
four deep on the turn, floated to the five path entering the stretch and tired. FOWL MOUTH , three wide on the turn, chased the pace to the stretch and gave

way.
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