LAUREL PARK - December 13, 2025 - Race 5

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 15% MBF) FOR TWO YEAR OLDS. Weight, 122 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since October 13 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$40,000, if for \$32,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For \$30,000 Or Less Not Considered In

Allowances) Which have not been permitted Lasix within 48 hours of Post Time. Claiming Price: \$40,000 - \$32,000

Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Top Line Growth - 1:34.07 - June 8, 2019)

Purse: \$45,300

Includes: \$500 Starters Bonus

Includes: \$4,800 MBF - Maryland Bred Fund

Available Money: \$45,300

Value of Race: \$45,300 1st \$27,600, 2nd \$9,200, 3rd \$4,000, 4th \$2,000, 5th \$1,200, 6th \$800, 7th \$500

Weather: Cloudy, 42° Track: Fast

Off at: 1:57 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
6Dec25 6LRL7	3	Our Day Will Come (Lopez, Carlos)	120 b	3	2	5 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	1 ³	1 ^{3/4}	4.40	rated inside,angl,drvn
23Nov25 3LRL5	1	Golden Sand (Cruz, Angel)	118 bf	1	6	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	3 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	2 ²	2 ^{6 1/4}	3.40	rail,angl 4w 1/8,rally
28Nov25 9LRL1	4	Palacios (Rocco, Jr., Joseph)	119 b	4	7	6 ⁴	6 ⁴	6 ^{Head}	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{4 1/2}	5.50	bobble start, willing
9Nov25 ² LRL ³	6	Feels So Right (Hazlewood, Yedsit)	114 b	6	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{3/4}	3.50	near rail, weakened
21Nov25 4LRL6	2	Dancing Denae (Hernandez, Jorge)	119 bf	2	4	7	7	7	5 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{9 1/4}	8.40	weakened inside
10Oct25 ² LRL ²	5	Mister Roscoe (Briceno, Jean)	119 b	5	5	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	6 ⁴	6 ^{3 1/4}	12.20	4-5wd, tired
9Nov25 ² LRL ²	7	Fowl Mouth (Kocakaya, Gokhan)	119 f	7	3	3 ³	2 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	7	7	2.90*	chased,3w,gave way

Fractional Times: 24.69 48.50 1:14.78 1:27.81 Final Time: 1:41.41

Split Times: (23:81) (26:28) (13:03) (13:60)

Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Our Day Will Come, Chestnut Colt, by St Patrick's Day out of Defoe Street, by Street Sense. Foaled Apr 24, 2023 in Maryland.

Breeder: Ponder Hill, Inc.

Owner: Ulman, Louis J. and Vieser II, Walter

Trainer: Capuano, Phillip

Claiming Prices: 3 - Our Day Will Come: \$40,000; 1 - Golden Sand: \$32,000; 4 - Palacios: \$40,000; 6 - Feels So Right: \$40,000; 2 -

Dancing Denae: \$40,000; 5 - Mister Roscoe: \$40,000; 7 - Fowl Mouth: \$40,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$79,121

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Our Day Will Come	10.80	5.20	3.20	\$1.00 Exacta	3-1	24.50	79,875
1	Golden Sand		4.80	2.80	\$1.00 Trifecta	3-1-4	141.20	42,410
4	Palacios			3.60	\$1.00 Superfecta	3-1-4-6	587.60	26,268
					\$0.50 Pick 3	1/6-4-3 (3 correct)	33.60	6,027
					\$0.50 Pick 4	2-1/6-4-3 (4 correct)	746.25	12,061
					\$0.50 Pick 5	2-2-1/6-4-3 (5 correct)	2,708.25	33,858
					\$1.00 Daily Double	4-3	41 10	4 894

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
3	Our Day Will Come	2	5 ⁶	5 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{Head}	1 ³	1 ^{3/4}
1	Golden Sand	6	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	2^{3}	$2^{3/4}$
4	Palacios	7	6 ^{8 1/2}	6 ⁵	$6^{2\ 3/4}$	4 ^{6 1/2}	3 ⁷
6	Feels So Right	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	3 ⁵	4 ^{11 1/2}
2	Dancing Denae	4	7 ^{12 1/2}	7 ⁹	$7^{2\ 3/4}$	5 ⁸	5 ^{12 1/4}
5	Mister Roscoe	5	4 ⁶	4 ² 1/2	5 ^{2 1/2}	6 ¹⁰ 1/2	6 ²¹ 1/2
7	Fowl Mouth	3	3^{3}	2 ^{1/2}	4 ²	7 ^{14 1/2}	7 ^{24 3/4}

Trainers: 3 - Capuano, Phillip; 1 - Gonzalez, Claudio; 4 - Salzman, Jr., John; 6 - Smith, Hamilton; 2 - Corrales, Jose; 5 - Corrales, Jose; 7 - McMahon,

Hugh

Owners: 3 - Ulman, Louis J. and Vieser II, Walter; 1 - Curio Racing Group and Bayne, Jr., William B.; 4 - Gracie Mae Stables; 6 -Hamilton A. Smith; 2 -

Corrales Racing LLC; 5 - Barak Farm and Dino's Thoroughbreds LLC; 7 -Larry E. Rabold;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

OUR DAY WILL COME, patiently rated inside horses down the backstretch and on the turn, moved to the three path at the head of the stretch, gained the lead outside FEELS SO RIGHT in upper stretch, opened up in mid stretch and had enough late to hold on. GOLDEN SAND, a forward factor along the inner rail, angled to the four path in mid stretch and rallied late. PALACIOS bobbled slightly at the start, stalked the pace behind horses around the turn, was taken to the four path near the quarter pole and finished willingly. FEELS SO RIGHT set the pace slightly off the rail, lost the lead in upper stretch and weakened. DANCING DENAE lacked speed, saved ground on the turn, remained inside horses in the stretch and weakened. MISTER ROSCOE advanced four deep on the turn, floated to the five path entering the stretch and tired. FOWL MOUTH, three wide on the turn, chased the pace to the stretch and gave way.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

EQUIBASE

Video Race Replay